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International Student Fees 2025 

 

NB: Boarding and Homestay’s are not available for International Students at Southwell School. International 

Students are required to be living with and cared for by a Parent or Legal Guardian 

 

Expense Estimates for other Purchases: 

Initial Uniform Set   Approx. $1,850 Winter & Summer Uniform 

Chromebook Computer Pack Approx. $  600 Year 7 & 8 Students ONLY 

Annual Music Instrument Tuition Approx. $1,500 Will vary across selections 

Annual Camp Fee      Will vary across year levels  

 

Bond 

A $2,500.00 bond is due on application. This bond is separate to the application fee and will be 

allocated towards the first term of tuition fees. Should the student not attend, the bond will be 

refunded less any administration costs. 

 

Fees in Advance 

International Student Fees are required to be paid up front in a lump sum prior to the student’s 

attendance at Southwell. 

 

 

 

Fee Schedule NZD incl. GST 

 

Application Fee  (non-refundable, one-off payment at time of application) 

 

$2,000 

 

Tuition Fees, Years 0-6 ($9,500 per term, 4 terms per year) 

 

Tuition Fees, Years 7-8 ($10,125 per term, 4 terms per year) 

 

Annual $38,000 

 

Annual $40,500 
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Contact 

Enquires in relation to International Students and/or this Fee Schedule should be directed to the 

International Student Manager/Registrar, Becky Russell. 

becky.russell@southwell.school.nz 

 

Notes 

ESOL: English as a Second Language tuition is given at the classroom teacher’s discretion. There 

are no additional fees for ESOL lessons. 

Sundry Expenses: These will be charged and are payable monthly. Examples: class trips, camp fee, 

extra stationery, private music tuition (optional), school lunches (optional for day students at $9.00 

per day or $340 per term), after school care (optional for day students at $12 per day), mufti days 

etc.  

Code of Practice: Southwell School is a signatory to the New Zealand Government’s Code of 

Practice for the Pastoral Care of International Students. Copies of the Code are available from the 

NZQA website at www.nzqa.govt.nz 

Immigration: Full details of immigration requirements, advice on rights to employment in New 

Zealand while studying, and reporting requirements are available from Immigration New Zealand, 

and can be viewed on their website at www.immigration.govt.nz  

Eligibility for Health Services: Most international students are not entitled to publicly funded health 

services while in New Zealand.  If you receive medical treatment during your visit, you may be 

liable for the full costs of that treatment.  Full details on entitlements to publicly-funded health 

services are available through the Ministry of Health, and can be viewed on their website at 

www.moh.govt.nz  

Accident Insurance:  The Accident Compensation Corporation provides accident insurance for all 

New Zealand citizens, residents and temporary visitors to New Zealand, but you may still be liable 

for all other medical and related costs.  Further information can be viewed on the ACC website at 

www.acc.co.nz  

Medical and Travel Insurance:  International students must have appropriate and current medical 

and travel insurance while in New Zealand to cover from when the student leaves his/her place of 

residence in home country to when he/she returns to place of residence in his/her home country. 

Families can arrange this themselves, or it can be purchased through the School.  

Please note that all fees & estimates include GST and are in New Zealand Dollars. 
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